Press Release

No.: 56 - PR/BHL/2018

Dhaka, June 30, 2018

Subject: New Honda Exclusive Authorized Dealer Showroom Opening at Mawna, Gazipur.

Bangladesh Honda Pvt. Ltd. opened a new showroom in Jonab Ali Tower, Mawna Chowrasta, Mawna, Sreepur, Gazipur on June 30, 2018 under the dealership of **SIAM HONDA** with the excellent fuel economy, good design and reliability and 3S service by our dealers. It is our wish that **SIAM HONDA** will be No.1 dealer in Gazipur area by providing the outstanding services which exceeding customer expectation and we BHL will extend our every effort to realize such wish." said Yuichiro Ishii, MD & CEO of Bangladesh Honda Private Ltd.

## Following high official also attend the opening ceremony:

- 1. Nur Mohammad Swapon, Assistant Manager, Spare Parts
- 2. Md. Shariful Alam Masum, Proprietor, SIAM HONDA

## **Showroom Address:**

## SIAM HONDA

Jonab ali tower, Mawna chowrasta, Sreepur, Gazipur.

Cell: 01714-831919

Email: sharifulmasum83@gmail.com

